

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

MAUNALUA BAY BEACH OHANA 28,
MAUNALUA BAY BEACH OHANA 29,
MAUNALUA BAY BEACH OHANA 38,
Hawai`i non-profit corporations, individual and
on behalf of all others similarly situated,

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF HAWAII,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Intermediate Court Of Appeals
Of The State Of Hawai`i**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PAUL ALSTON
Counsel of Record
LAURA MORITZ
ALSTON HUNT FLOYD & ING
1001 Bishop Street
Honolulu, Hawai`i 96813
(808) 524-1800
palston@ahfi.com

*Counsel for Petitioners,
Maunalua Bay Beach Ohana 28,
Maunalua Bay Beach Ohana 29,
Maunalua Bay Beach Ohana 38,
Hawai`i non-profit corporations,
individual and on behalf of all
others similarly situated*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING AND RULE 29.6 STATEMENT.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
ACCRETION IN HAWAI`I, 1889-2003.....	2
ACT 73: BY <i>IPSE DIXIT</i> PRIVATE LANDS BECOME PUBLIC AND RIPARIAN RIGHTS DISAPPEAR.....	4
THE PROCEEDINGS BELOW	6
THE FEDERAL ISSUES WERE PRESENTED BELOW.....	8
REASONS FOR GRANTING THIS PETITION...	9
A. The Hawai`i Decision And Others Like It Which Deny Any “Property” Interest In Riparian Rights To Future Accretion Are Clearly Contrary To This Court’s Past Decisions Regarding The Property Rights Of Littoral Owners	9

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
B. The Hawai`i Court Has Done What <i>Lov- ingston And Beach Renourishment</i> For- bid: Denying Compensation Through An Unfounded Disregard Of Established State Law.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF APPENDICES

Appendix A – Hawai`i Intermediate Court of Ap- peals Opinion, dated December 30, 2009.....	App. 1
Appendix B – Hawai`i Intermediate Court of Appeals Amended Order Denying Plaintiffs- Appellees’ Motion for Reconsideration of Opinion, dated January 20, 2010.....	App. 68
Appendix C – Hawai`i Supreme Court Order Rejecting Applications for Writ of Certiorari, dated June 9, 2010.....	App. 70
Appendix D – Act 73 (2003).....	App. 106
Appendix E – Hawai`i Revised Statutes §171-2	App. 107
Appendix F – Hawai`i Revised Statutes §501-33	App. 114
Appendix G – Hawai`i Revised Statutes §669-1	App. 114

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Babbitt v. Youpee</i> , 519 U.S. 234 (1977)	12, 15
<i>Bonelli Cattle Co. v. Arizona</i> , 414 U.S. 313 (1973).....	9
<i>Cohen v. United States</i> , 162 F. 364 (C.C. N.D. 1908)	14
<i>County of St. Clair v. Lovington</i> , 90 U.S. 46 (1874).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Gibson v. United States</i> , 166 U.S. 269 (1897).....	14
<i>Kentucky v. Stincer</i> , 482 U.S. 730 (1987).....	8
<i>Knutson v. City of Fargo</i> , 600 F.3d 992 (8th Cir. 2010)	8
<i>Latourette v. United States</i> , 150 F. Supp. 123 (D. Ore. 1957).....	14
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Counsel</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	11
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001) ...	15, 16
<i>PruneYard Shopping Center v. Robins</i> , 447 U.S. 74 (1980)	16
<i>Stop the Beach Renourishment v. Florida Department of Env. Prot.</i> , 130 S.Ct. 2592 (2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Milner</i> , 583 F.3d 1174 (9th Cir. 2009), cert. denied <i>sub nom. Sharp v. United States</i> , 130 S.Ct. 3273 (2010).....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Webb’s Fabulous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith</i> , 449 U.S. 155 (1980).....	12, 15, 16
<i>Western Pacific Railway Co. v. Southern Pac.</i> <i>Co.</i> , 151 F. 376 (9th Cir. 1907)	12, 14, 15

STATE CASES

<i>Allen v. Honolulu</i> , 58 Haw. 432, 571 P.2d 328 (1977).....	6
<i>Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund v. Sand Key Associate, Ltd.</i> , 512 So. 2d 934 (Fla. 1987)	13
<i>Board of Trustees v. Medeira Beach Nominee, Inc.</i> , 272 So. 2d 209 (Fla. Ct. App. 1973).....	15
<i>Eisenbach v. Hatfield</i> , 2 Wash. 236, 26 P. 539 (1891).....	12
<i>Halstead v. Gay</i> , 7 Haw. 587 (1889).....	3, 16
<i>Maunalua Bay Beach Ohana 28 v. State of Hawai`i</i> , 122 Haw. 34, 222 P.3d 441 (2009).....	1, 15, 16, 18
<i>Maunalua Bay Beach Ohana 28 v. State of Hawai`i</i> , 2010 Haw. LEXIS 119 (June 9, 2010)	1
<i>Parmalee v. T.L. Herbert & Sons</i> , 13 Tenn. App. 101 (1930).....	12
<i>Purdie v. Attorney General</i> , 143 N.H. 661, 732 A.2d 442 (1999)	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>In re Sanborn</i> , 57 Haw. 585, 562 P.2d 771 (1977).....	3
<i>Soo Sand & Gravel v. M. Sullivan Dredging</i> , 244 N.W. 138 (Mich. 1932).....	15
<i>State v. Gill</i> , 259 Ala. 177, 66 So. 2d 141 (1953).....	13

FEDERAL CONSTITUTION

U.S. Const. amend. V	2
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	2

STATE CONSTITUTION

Art. I, § 19, Hawai`i Constitution	8
Art. XI, § 1, Hawai`i Constitution.....	16

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1257	1
------------------------	---

MISCELLANEOUS

Act 73	<i>passim</i>
Hawai`i Revised Statutes § 1-1	3
Hawai`i Revised Statutes §§ 171-2	2
Hawai`i Revised Statutes § 183-45	17
Hawai`i Revised Statutes § 205A-1	3
Hawai`i Revised Statutes § 205A-2	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Hawai`i Revised Statutes §§ 501-33	2, 17
Hawai`i Revised Statutes Chapter 501	4
Hawai`i Revised Statutes Chapter 669	2, 3
Hawai`i Rules of Appellate Procedure 40(a).....	7
Land Court Rule 26	4
